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The numbers to the right of the entries indicate the page on which the word is

introduced.
A

accent 59
acre 25
activities I
adjust 65
afraid 51
aftershocks 33
already 43
ancestor 73
angry 4
answer viii
art us
attend 7l
attitude 51
awards

ceremony |7
awful 29

B

bad 3
baking

powder 21
barbecue 57
bash 71
be an exchange

student 62
beat (v) 19
beautiful 3
beautifully 71
been 29
best 3
bet 47
better 3
beverages 53
binoculars Il
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bird-watch
blizzard
blew up
blood

blow up the
balloons

blown up
bored
boring
bought
brain
break
breathe

bring the first

aid kit
brought
brown sugar
build a fire
built
busy

busy as a bee

buy the cell
phone

by the way

C

calculator
campfire
Canada
canoe
canoeing
cash

catch
caterpillars

cause
change (v)

54
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69

19

68
69
49
49
43

19
viii

19

22
23
|7
22
23

42
6l

57
59
54
55

54
31

channel
charge
cheaper
choose
citizen
clean the
stable

climb
mountains

collect coins

color the
banner

comedy
comfortable
compare
competition

computer
science

confused
confusing
contest
conversation

cook the meal

cookbook
corner
couch
counselor
country
cowboy
credit card
cruise
cruise ship
culture
cufe

cute as a
button

20

|
41
57
73

22

54
62

68
27
3
33
I7

48
Y
49
|7
viii
68
21
67
2
57
65
25
I

g
7
63
8

D

damage
dangerous
debris
deck

decorate the
room

diary

difficult

directions

discouraged

disgusting

ditch

diving

do jumping
jacks

do the puzzle

done

draw the
portrait

draw the
posters

drawn
dream
drew

drink the
coffee

drive safely
drought
drunk
dude ranch

E

earthquake
easy

31
29
3l

I

42

55

eat the candy

bar
eaten
egg whites
either
Ellis Island

embarrassed

emergency
room

end
English
enfer

entertainment

envious
epicenter
excellent
exchange

exchange
student

excifing
exhausting
expensive
experience
extensive

o

fantastic
fear

feed the
horse

feet

fierce

fill

finish lunch
fire

first prize

71

61
29
55

65
45

22
45

45
42
28
13



fish 54
fitness center 11
fits 4
fitting rooms 41
fix the fence 22
flat 33
‘fight or

flight 19,33
flood 28
flour 21
food court 45
for 63
foreign 5
fresh air 25
frustrating 55
full 14
fun 55

G

game show 27
geography 48
getin trouble 53
getto know 5l
ghoststory 57
give me d

hand 21
good 3
graduation

party 67
grammar 59
grandson 67
ground 33
gym 48,71

H

happy 8
happy as a

clam 9
hard &5

hasn'’t
hate

have a pet
haven't
health
heart

hike
history
homemade
honest
host family

hungry

hungry as a
bear

hurt her
feelings

I

immigrated
ingredient
insurance
interested
interesting
interior
international
Ireland

lamp
landslide
lately
learn from
least
lie down
light
lightas a
feather
lightning
storms

ey

62

48
19
54
48
71

65

73
21
45
49
49
31

59

27

located 25

loud 29

lower level 45

luckily 45

lucky 6l
M

make biscuits 22
make crafts 54

make her

happy 5
make the cake 68
make the

cappuccino 42
Mandarin

Chinese 59
many 65
math 4s
medium Yl
melting 67

memorized  Viii
miles per hour 31

more 3

most 3

music 48
N

native

language 59
native speaker 59

next tfime 5

nobody 53

noise viii

not allowed 53
New York

Harbor 73
(o)

occur 3l

old 8
old as the hills 9
on sale |
one quarter 2|

organize 71
out of time viii
own the
restaurant 62
oxygen 19
P

paint pictures 62
paint the sign 22

pajamas 2
pancakes 21
pants 2
passenger N
passport 73

pay attenfion 5l
piano lesson 61
play chess 62
play the game 42

play with the

dog 22
pool I
poor 73
popular 3
pour 45
protect 19
proud |4
provide 71
puton

sunscreen 22

Q
quiet 8
quietas a
mouse 9

R

rafting
range
reaction

read the
magazine

receipt
recipe
recite
refund
reopen
repairs
report card
return
review
ribbon
Richter scale
ride a pony
ring
round up
cattle
rules

S
saddle
sang
scared
scary
science
scores
secret
seen

seismograph

sell flowers
semester
send

set the table
shade
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25
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42
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71

45
45
47
viii
viii

13
33
54

25
53

25
69

4
29
48
47

|7
29
33
62
65
65
22
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show you the

ropes 25
signthe card 68
since 63
sing the song 68
sixth 71
size 41
sneakers 2
sold 63
speed 31
splashing 53
state fair 13
stop I
streamers 71
strong 8
strongasan ox 9
stubborn 8
stubborn as a

mule 9

study English 62
stuffed animal 2

succeed 51

suggestion 5

summer

camp 57

sung 69

sunglasses 2

surprised 4

sweater I

swimming

pool 53
T

taught 63

teach French 62
teaspoons 21
tectonic plate 33
tell the stories 68
terrific 13
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three-legged
race |7

three quarters 21
thunderstorm 28
tidal wave 28

tip over 57
tips 5
tired 49
tiring 49
told 69
tornado 28
total |
tried 43
try on the
jacket 42
typhoon 28
U
ugliest 5

uncomfortable 14
understand 47

upset 47
Vv
vacation 7
visa 73
w
warm 31
watch 2
waterskiing 7
weak 8

weak as a

kitten 9
what's up 61
wind 31
windy 29
work at the

bank 62

work hard
worried
worse
worst
would like

write
postcards

write the
poem

written
wrote

yet

51
4

65

54

68
69
69

43



